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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 30th 17:45 Leicester|Dreamboat 16.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 32.98
Annie
Each Way 30th 13:30 Archimedes 51.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 32.98
Doncaster
Each Way 30th 16:15 Lucky Violet 16.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 33.98
Musselburgh
Each Way 30th 15:15 Maulesden 15.00 1.00 Win 3 0.90 34.98
Musselburgh  |May
Each Way 30th 14:45 Amazing 20.00 1.00 Win 2 1.50 34.08
Musselburgh  |Grazing
Each Way 29th 20:30 Thirsk  [Wild Hope 12.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 32.58
Each Way 29th 20:00 Thirsk  |Twin Appeal 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 33.58
Each Way 29th 15:00 Balgair 6.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 34.58
'Yarmouth
Each Way 28th 14:35 Curragh |Snowy Owl 20.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 35.58
Each Way 28th 14:00 Curragh |High Heels 41.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 36.58
Each Way 28th 13:45 Hamilton |Vincitomnia 32.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 37.58
Each Way 28th 13:00 Kettle Hill 32.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 38.58
Newmarket
Each Way 27th 18:30 Lingfield |Juanito Chico 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 39.58
Each Way 27th 17:25 Lingfield |Sword Exceed 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 40.58
Each Way 27th 13:30 Blown By Wind 7.60 1.00 Win 2 0.16 41.58
Newmarket
Each Way 27th 14:40 Sir Dancealot 20.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 41.42
Newmarket
Each Way 27th 19:15 Curragh |Sherpa 10.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 42.42
Each Way 26th 14.:45 Second 14.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 43.42
Newmarket Collection
Each Way 26th 19:30 Lingfield |Rodin 11.00 1.00 Win 1 5.10 44.42
Each Way 26th 16:50 The Jean 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 39.32
Newmarket Genie
Each Way 26th 15:55 Archie Perkins 25.00 1.00 Win 2 1.87 40.32
Doncaster
Each Way 26th 15:25 Rebel State 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 38.45
Doncaster
Each Way 25th 19:40 Bath Bayston Hill 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 39.45
Each Way 25th 17:55 Leicester|Inexes 8.40 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 40.45
Each Way 25th 17:10 Bath Essaka 16.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 41.45
Each Way 25th 16:50 Haydock |River Icon 18.40 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 42.45
Each Way 24th 17:55 Windsor |Our 8.40 1.00 Win 2 0.23 42.45
Oystercatcher
Each Way 24th 15:50 Hamilton |Iconic Code 12.00 1.00 Loss DSQ -1.00 42.22
Each Way 24th 15:10 Haydock |House Deposit 8.50 1.00 Win 1 3.82 43.22
Each Way 24th 14:50 Hamilton [Amazing Alba 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 39.4
Each Way 24th 13:50 Hamilton |Guardia 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 40.4
Svizzera
Each Way 23rd 16:35 David's Beauty 5.60 1.00 Win 1 2.76 41.4
Chepstow
Each Way 23rd 14:15 Beverley |Ralphy Boy 7.60 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 38.64
Two
Each Way 23rd 18:40 Fieldsman 6.80 1.00 Win 1 3.48 39.64
Chepstow
Each Way 23rd 18:10 Mr Top Hat 8.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 36.16
Chepstow
Each Way 23rd 13:30 Navan |King Wasp 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 37.16
Each Way 22nd 20:30 Windsor (Tralee Hills 6.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 38.16
Each Way 22nd 17:50 Ayr Daawy 19.00 1.00 Win 3 1.30 39.16
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 22nd 15:40 Ayr Tanasoq 12.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 37.86
Each Way 22nd 15:20 Thirsk  |Bolder Bob 42.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 38.86
Each Way 21st 15:55 Kempton |Rue De La 51.00 1.00 Win 2 4.50 38.86
Gaite
Each Way 21st 15:25 Kempton |Impatient 10.00 1.00 Win 2 0.40 34.36
Each Way 21st 13:25 Kempton |Onaledge 34.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 33.96
Each Way 20th 16:10 Ascot Tinto 18.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 34.96
Each Way 20th 15:35 Ascot Hello 5.80 1.00 Win 1 2.88 35.96
Youmzain
Each Way 20th 13:50 Ascot Creative Force 14.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 33.08
Each Way 20th 13:15 Ascot Campanelle 7.20 1.00 Win 1 3.72 34.08
Each Way 19th 16:40 Ascot Indianapolis 10.50 1.00 Win 5 0.45 30.36
Each Way 19th 16:40 Ascot Medal Winner 12.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 29.91
Each Way 19th 15:35 Ascot  |Golden Horde 6.20 1.00 Win 1 3.12 30.91
Each Way 19th 14:25 Ascot Golden Pal 16.00 1.00 Win 2 1.00 27.79
Each Way 19th 13:15 Ascot Maystar 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 26.79
Each Way 18th 17:25 Redcar |Distinction 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 27.79
Each Way 18th 16:10 Ascot Starcat 17.50 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 28.79
Each Way 18th 15:00 Ascot First Prophet 8.20 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 29.79
Each Way 18th 14:25 Ascot Lord Of The 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 30.79
Lodge
Each Way 18th 13:50 Ascot Aloe Vera 21.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 31.79
Each Way 17th 16:10 Ascot Mighty Gurkha 8.40 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 31.79
Each Way 17th 15:35 Ascot Dark Vision 11.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 32.79
Each Way 17th 15:35 Ascot  |Qaysar 24.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 26.79
Each Way 17th 15:00 Ascot Lord North 7.60 1.00 Win 1 4.13 27.79
Each Way 17th 14:25 Ascot Convict 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 23.66
Each Way 17th 13:50 Ascot Kenzai Warrior 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 24.66
Each Way 17th 13:15 Ascot Brian Epstein 10.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 25.66
Each Way 16th 16:40 Ascot Summer Moon 13.50 1.00 Win 3 0.75 26.66
Each Way 16th 16:10 Ascot Magic Lily 13.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 25.91
Each Way 16th 13:50 Ascot Mustashry 15.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 26.91
Each Way 16th 13:50 Ascot Billesdon Brook| 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 27.91
Each Way 16th 13:15 Ascot Motakhayyel 19.50 1.00 Win 1 11.10 28.91
Each Way 16th 13:15 Ascot Mutamaasik 11.50 1.00 Win 3 0.55 17.81
Each Way 15th 13:20 Corvair 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.26
Pontefract
Each Way 15th 20:55 Airton 17.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 18.26
Chepstow
Each Way 15th 12:20 Zaman Jameel 11.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 19.26
Pontefract
Each Way 14th 12:35 Utopian Lad 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 19.26
Goodwood
Each Way 14th 16:25 Scottish 11.00 1.00 Win 2 0.50 20.26
Newmarket Summit
Each Way 14th 14:30 Snowalot 41.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 19.76
Leopardstown
Each Way 14th 14:55 Torolight 7.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 20.76
Goodwood
Each Way 14th 14:20 Wise Counsel 10.50 1.00 Win 3 0.45 21.76
Goodwood
Each Way 13th 17:00 Leicester|Al Saariyah 12.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 21.31
Each Way 13th 15:15 Sandown|Lyndon B 34.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 22.31
Each Way 13th 14:05 Sandown|Oh Purple 24.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 23.31
Reign
Each Way 13th 15:35 Newbury |Stormy 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 24.31
Antarctic
Each Way 13th 16:35 Curragh |Amazed By 22.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 25.31
Grace
Each Way 12th 21:00 Newbury |Arabian 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 26.31
\Warrior
Each Way 12th 12:15 Kempton |Big Time 13.50 1.00 Win 3 0.75 27.31
Maybe
Each Way 12th 20:30 Newbury [Chivalry 44.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 26.56
Each Way 12th 17:25 Newbury |Spirit Warning 13.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 26.56
Each Way 12th 15:15 Kempton |My Boy Sepoy 10.00 1.00 Win 3 0.40 26.56




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 12th 14:00 Seneca Chief 34.00 1.00 Win 1 19.80 26.16
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 11th 16:45 Newbury |Water\'s Edge 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 6.36
Each Way 11th 16:10 Newbury |Inchicore 44.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 7.36
Each Way 11th 14:10 Newbury |Bounty Pursuit 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 8.36
Each Way 11th 19:15 Lingfield |Artillery 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 9.36
Each Way 11th 16:00 Gowran |Gold Factory 7.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 10.36
Park
Each Way 11th 15:40 Newbury |Carausius 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 10.36
Each Way 10th 20:00 Kempton |Rosadora 17.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 11.36
Each Way 10th 19:45 Spanish Mane 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 11.36
Yarmouth
Each Way 10th 18:20 Kodiline 13.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 12.36
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 10th 17:20 My Poem 6.80 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 13.36
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 10th 14:30 Navan |Forest Of 5.70 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 14.36
Dreams
Each Way 9th 19:00 Al Kout 29.00 1.00 Win 3 2.30 15.36
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 9th 17:30 High Applause 7.60 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 13.06
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 9th 13:45 Haydock |Amber Storm 60.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 14.06
Each Way 9th 12:45 Haydock |Desert History 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 15.06
Each Way 9th 19:15 Cosmelli 12.00 1.00 Win 3 0.60 16.06
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 8th 16:55 Haydock |Nibras Wish 16.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 15.46
Each Way 8th 16:40 Mayfair Spirit 5.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 16.46
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 8th 13:45 Haydock |Garsman 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 17.46
Each Way 8th 12:45 Haydock |Powertrain 6.60 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 18.46
Each Way 8th 16:45 Lingfield |Gladice 11.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 19.46
Each Way 8th 16:55 Haydock |Nibras Wish 15.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 19.46
Each Way 8th 14:45 Haydock |Queen Gamrah 7.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.46
Each Way 8th 16:40 Mayfair Spirit 5.30 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 21.46
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 8th 13:45 Haydock |Garsman 8.60 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 22.46
Each Way 8th 12:45 Haydock |Powertrain 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 23.46
Each Way 7th 17:55 Vindicate 11.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 24.46
Newmarket
Each Way 7th 17:20 My Oberon 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 25.46
Newmarket
Each Way 7th 16:10 Kryptos 41.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 26.46
Newmarket
Each Way 7th 15:35 Love 5.10 1.00 Win 1 2.46 27.46
Newmarket
Each Way 7th 15:00 Trefoil 6.60 1.00 Win 3 0.06 25
Newmarket
E/W Double 6th 1.00 Loss -1.00 24.94
16:20 Lingfield |Mashmoom 3.75 7
12:55 Third Kingdom 3.65 3
Newcastle
Each Way 6th 17:55 Byron Flyer 41.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.94
Newmarket
Each Way 6th 16:45 Qaysar 6.40 1.00 Win 3 0.04 26.94
Newmarket
Each Way 6th 15:50 Tantastic 21.00 1.00 Win 2 1.50 26.9
Newcastle
Each Way 6th 15:35 Kameko 11.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 25.4

Newmarket




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 5th 18:30 Ice Lord 10.00 1.00 Win 3 0.40 19.4
Newmarket

Each Way 5th 16:45 By Starlight 42.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 19
Newmarket

Each Way 5th 16:10 Grandee 18.00 1.00 Win 3 1.20 20
Newmarket

Each Way 5th 15:35 Broome 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 18.8
Newmarket

Each Way 5th 15:35 Desert 67.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 19.8
Newmarket Encounter

Each Way 5th 14:40 Lingfield |Heart Reef 7.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 20.8

Each Way 5th 16:25 Lingfield |Fares Poet 11.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 21.8

Each Way 4th 18:30 Zzoro 19.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 22.8
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 17:55 VVia Serendipity 11.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 23.8
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 16:10 Cirrus 9.80 1.00 Win 2 0.38 24.8
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 13:50 Zamaani 9.60 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 24.42
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 13:15 Time Scale 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 25.42
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 17:40 Zabeel Star 4.90 1.00 Loss 2 -0.11 26.42
Newcastle

Each Way 4th 15:55 Dubai Station 25.00 1.00 Win 1 14.40 26.53
Newcastle

Each Way 3rd 13:35 Kempton |Han Solo 8.40 1.00 Win 1 4.44 12.13

Berger

Each Way 3rd 15:20 Kempton |Sea Fox 17.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 7.69

Each Way 3rd 14:45 Kempton |Berlin Tango 11.50 1.00 Win 1 6.30 8.69

Each Way 3rd 13:00 Kempton |Newyorkstateof 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -0.05 2.39

mind

Each Way 3rd 17:25 lkebana 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 2.44
Yarmouth

Each Way 3rd 16:50 Sor Hi Hi 13.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 3.44
Yarmouth

Each Way 3rd 13:55 Julie Johnston 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4.44
'Yarmouth

Each Way 2nd 13:55 Jean Baptiste 11.50 1.00 Win 3 0.55 5.44
Newcastle

Each Way 2nd 17:40 Kempton |Rocketeer 11.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 4.89

Each Way 2nd 17:05 Kempton |Secratario 10.00 1.00 Win 1 5.63 5.89

Each Way 2nd 15:55 Kempton |Imrahor 6.60 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 0.26

Each Way 2nd 13:00 Kempton |Fahad 6.60 1.00 Win 3 0.06 0.26

Each Way 1st 13:00 Muatadel 44.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 0.2
Newcastle

Each Way 1st 18:15 Assayer 17.50 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 1.2
Newcastle

Each Way 1st 17:40 Eagle\'s Foot 126.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 2.2
Newcastle

Each Way 1st 17:05 Cosmelli 38.00 1.00 Win 4 3.20 3.2
Newcastle

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
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